Wadalba Community School

Works notification | 15 August 2023

Dear staff, parents and carers,

Repair work is underway after a water heater tank burst in the tearoom of the administration building at Wadalba Community School over the weekend 12 to 13 August 2023.

Water was back on by the morning of 14 August and school operations were not affected.

The carpet in the administration building has been removed and the area is being dried. All rooms remain accessible.

The health, safety and wellbeing of the school and local community is our highest priority, and we will continue to keep the community updated.

If you have any enquiries about the works at Wadalba Community School, please contact us on the details below.

Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

School Infrastructure NSW

Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au

Phone: 1300 482 651

www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



